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All interpretations are opinions based on inferences from electrical or other measurements and we cannot and do not guarantee the accuracy or correctness
of any interpretation, and we shall not, except in the case of gross or willful negligence on our part, be liable or responsible for any loss, costs, damages, or
expenses incurred or sustained by anyone resulting from any interpretation made by any of our officers, agents or employees. These interpretations are also
subject to our general terms and conditions set out in our current Price Schedule.

Comments

Claflin,KS North on 130 Ave/3rd St for 7 mi to 180 Rd.,
Then West on 180 Rd 1/2 mi. South Into Location

LATITUDE/LONGITUDE
38.6223173, -98.547651

Thanks for using Gemini Wireline LLC
785-625-1182

GEMINI

WIRELINE

MAIN PASS
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REPEAT SECTION
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Presentation Format cbl
Dataset Creation Wed Jun 09 14:30:24 2021
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Calibration Report
Database File perogers#1icbl.db

Dataset Pathname pass2
Dataset Creation Wed Jun 09 14:35:28 2021

Gamma Ray Calibration Report

Serial Number: 080224

Tool Model: Probe1

Performed: Wed Jun 09 10:33:39 2021
Calibrator Value: 200.0 GAPI
Background Reading: 15.0 cps
Calibrator Reading: 2227 cps
Sensitivity: 1.0000 GAPl/cps

Segmented Cement Bond Log Calibration Report

Serial Number: 061007

Tool Model: DigitalCBL
Calibration Casing Diameter: 5.500 in
Calibration Depth: 1765.925 ft

Master Calibration, performed Wed Jun 09 12:42:18 2021:
Raw (v) Calibrated (mv) Results

Zero Cal Zero Cal Gain Offset

) 0.002 0.835 1.000 71.921 85.136 0.810
CAL

5 0.003 0.842 1.000 71.921 84.455 0.788
SUM

S1

S2

S3

sS4

S5

S6

S7

S8

Internal Reference Calibration, performed (Not Performed):




Raw (v) Calibrated (v) Results
Zero Cal Zero Cal Gain Offset
CAL
Air Zero Calibration, performed Wed Nov 13 08:15:38 2019:
Raw (v) Calibrated (v) Results
Zero Zero Offset
3 0.000 0.000 0.000
5 0.000 0.000 0.000
SUM
S1
S2
S3
54
S5
S6
s7
S8
Sensor | Offset (ft) Schematic Description Length (ft)] O.D. (in) Weight (Ib
CHD 19.89 :—CHD—sdschd 0.75 1.44 3.00
CENT 1914 |
CENT-275 2.94 275 10.00
2 3/4" Centralizer
Probedig-DigitalCBL (061007) 877 275 92 00
WVFSFT 11.69 7 | ™2 3/4 Bond Tool
WVF3FT 11.69
CENT 7.44 _
WVFSYNC 7.44 7
CENT-275 2.94 275 10.00
2 3/4" Centralizer
CCL 367 — ——CCL-Probe (080224) 1.42 2.75 20.00
GR 230 —
——GR-Probe1 (080224) 3.08 275 40.00

Dataset:
Total length:
Total weight:
O.D.:

perogers#1chl.db: field/well/run1/pass2
19.89 ft

175.00 Ib

2.751n




